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Admit Type Retained Cohort % Retained
FR 208 300 69.3%
FRF 642 926 69.3%
FRN 67 80 83.8%
FRO 92 141 65.2%
1,009 1,447 69.7%
Gender Retained Cohort % Retained
Female 543 772 70.3%
Male 466 675 69.0%
Ethnicity Retained Cohort % Retained
WHITE 662 947 69.9%
HISPA 168 244 68.9%
TWOPLUS 91 132 68.9%
ASIAN 29 48 60.4%
BLACK 31 43 72.1%
UNKNOWN 14 19 73.7%
NONRESALIEN 7 7 100.0%
PACIF 4 4 100.0%
AMERIND 3 3 100.0%
Campus Housing Retained Cohort % Retained
Antero 1 1 100.0%
Aspen 64 84 76.2%
Monarch/Breck/Keystone 137 193 71.0%
Shavano 1 3 33.3%
Steamboat 67 84 79.8%
Taos 36 51 70.6%
Telluride 59 84 70.2%
Vail 74 112 66.1%
Whistler 35 51 68.6%
Total, lived on campus 474 663 71.5%
did not live on campus 535 784 68.2%




State of Origin (Estimated) Retained Cohort % Retained

Alabama 1 1 100.0%
Alaska 4 4 100.0%
Arizona 5 6 83.3%
California 38 55 69.1%
Colorado 873 1,251 69.8%
Connecticut 1 1 100.0%
Florida 1 3 33.3%
Georgia 2 2 100.0%
Hawaii 8 12 66.7%
Idaho 1 0.0%
lllinois 4 7 57.1%
lowa 1 100.0%
Kansas 1 1 100.0%
Louisiana 1 0.0%
Maine 1 100.0%
Maryland 3 5 60.0%
Massachusetts 2 100.0%
Michigan 1 0.0%
Minnesota 3 4 75.0%
Missouri 1 0.0%
Montana 2 2 100.0%
Nebraska 4 4 100.0%
Nevada 4 4 100.0%
New Hampshire 1 1 100.0%
New Jersey 1 2 50.0%
New Mexico 7 9 77.8%
New York 1 2 50.0%
North Dakota 1 0.0%
Ohio 3 3 100.0%
Oklahoma 1 0.0%
Oregon 3 66.7%
Pennsylvania 4 50.0%
Rhode Island 1 0.0%
South Dakota 1 3 33.3%
Tennessee 1 0.0%
Texas 9 14 64.3%
Utah 1 1 100.0%
Virginia 3 3 100.0%
Washington 5 7 71.4%
Wisconsin 2 3 66.7%
Wyoming 1 1 100.0%
Foreign 3 3 100.0%
Other 9 14 64.3%



Tuition Group
Resident
Non-Resident
WUE

Fall 2012 Census Credit Hour Load

F

Program & Plan
BUSN

CLAS

Retained Cohort

868 1,235
74 116
67 96

19 0
18 23
17 70
16 141
15 220
14 117
13 182
12 172
11 7
10 8
9 7
8 2
0 0
Total 949
11 13
10 19
9 10
8 1
7 3
6 9
5 1
Total 56
5 1
4 1
3 2
Total 4
Accounting

BUSN Undeclared
Business Administration
Business Innovation
Finance

Information Systems
International Business
Management
Marketing

Sport Management
Total

Anthropology
Biochemistry

Biology

CLAS Undeclared
Chemistry
Communication
Economics

Retained Cohort

% Retained
70.3%
63.8%
69.8%

% Retained

1 0.0%
27 85.2%
86 81.4%

178 79.2%

306 71.9%

175 66.9%

261 69.7%

253 68.0%

11 63.6%

18 44.4%

14 50.0%

2 100.0%

0 /0

1,332 71.2%

18 72.2%

34 55.9%

20 50.0%

50.0%

37.5%

17 52.9%

2 50.0%

101 55.4%

3 33.3%

50.0%

22.2%

14 28.6%
Retained

8

37

9

5

5

1

4

7

14

19

109

7

13

67

95

16

13

1

10
48
10

w o

10
15
22
i1}33

14
88
136
28
21

% Retained

80.0%
77.1%
90.0%
100.0%
100.0%
33.3%
80.0%
70.0%
93.3%
86.4%
82.0%
77.8%
92.9%
76.1%
69.9%
57.1%
61.9%
25.0%



ENGR

NODG

NURS

PAFF

English
Geography/Environment Studies
History

Mathematics

Mathematics, BA
Mathematics, BS

Music

Not Available

Philosophy

Physics/Energy Science
Political Science
Pre-Business

Pre-Dentistry

Pre-Education
Pre-Engineering

Pre-Health Care
Pre-Journalism & Mass Comm
Pre-Medicine

Pre-Nursing

Pre-Pharmacy

Pre-Physical Therapy
Pre-Physician's Assistant
Pre-Veterinary Medicine
Psychology

Sociology

Spanish

Visual & Performing Arts
Women's and Ethnic Studies
Total

Computer Engineering
Computer Sci & Security
Computer Science

ENGR Undeclared

Electrical Engineering
Engineering Prep Program
Game Design & Development
Mechanical Engineering

Not Available

Total

Non-Degree HS CU Succeed
Non-Degree Lower Div w/o Degr
Total

Health Care Science

Nursing

Nursing Prep

Total

Criminal Justice

Not Available

Total

27

19

19

10
48

85

11

22
61

57

23

655
15

23

11

46

114

35
51
86
38

39

33
14
24

N o1

27

11

14
78

135

12

1

41

97

11

16

7

38

975
19

28

18

11
67

157

57
63
121
54

55

81.8%
57.1%
79.2%
100.0%
80.0%
50.0%
100.0%
70.4%
50.0%
72.7%
71.4%
61.5%
50.0%
37.5%
63.0%
91.7%
100.0%
53.7%
62.9%
42.9%
72.7%
50.0%
56.3%
74.0%
50.0%
100.0%
60.5%
100.0%
67.2%
78.9%
100.0%
82.1%
83.3%
61.1%
100.0%
54.5%
68.7%
100.0%
72.6%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
61.4%
0.0%
81.0%
71.1%
70.4%
100.0%
70.9%
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Index Group
NA

0-81

82-91

92-102
103-136

ACT Comp
5
34
86
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
13
0

Retained 'Cohort

29 31
5 11
59 106
239 382
677 917
Retained Cohort

2 2
2 2

2
5 10
9 13
23 29
35 43
33 45
50 72
66 96
87 127
102 137
90 129
96 147
99 144
82 111
52 7
32 46
15 32
18
11
1 1
111 152

% Retained
93.5%
45.5%
55.7%
62.6%
73.8%

% Retained
100.0%
100.0%

66.7%
50.0%
69.2%
79.3%
81.4%
73.3%
69.4%
68.8%
68.5%
74.5%
69.8%
65.3%
68.8%
73.9%
67.5%
69.6%
46.9%
44.4%
63.6%
100.0%
73.0%



Window Admission Status

High Index (103+)

Meets Index, Meets HEAR

Meets Index, HEAR does not apply
Meets Index, Fails HEAR

Fails Index, Meets HEAR

Fails Index, HEAR does not apply
Fails Index, Fails HEAR

Exempt

Missing data

Fall 2012 Final GPA

N/A

<15
1E=10¢
2.0-2.49
25-274
2,15 = 299
3.0-3.24
3.25-3.74
SNISEISIOS

4.00

Retained ' Cohort

673
131
10
97
22
7
47
9
13

911
196
14
171
47
8
76
11
13

Retained Cohort

3
35
58
111

91
100
151
291
118

51

51
121
110
161
122
142
190
352
140

58

% Retained
73.9%
66.8%
71.4%
56.7%
46.8%
87.5%
61.8%
81.8%

100.0%

% Retained

5.9%
28.9%
52.7%
68.9%
74.6%
70.4%
79.5%
82.7%
84.3%
87.9%



ID 1010 Seminar:

024 -- Gray Matters Honors
027 -- Numbers

007 -- School in the Woods
002 -- Culture of Cool

026 -- Baseball

009 -- Mindstorms

003 -- Unreality

004 -- Circle of Life

030 -- Tues Night at the Movies
010 -- Be Your Own Boss
021 -- Studio A

015 -- So You Think You Can Speak?
011 -- Modern Family

017 -- "25"

023 -- You Majored in What?
020 -- Off and Running

016 -- Imagine

006 -- Driven

028 -- Head of the Class
018 -- Homocide

025 -- Sleuth

005 -- Survivor

014 -- Killer Apps

022 -- Leadershop

008 -- Food for Thought

001 -- Sustainable Me

Did not take ID1010

ID 1010 Grade

Did not take ID1010

% Online Coursework
none

<50%

50-100%

Retained ' Cohort

22
17
19
33
40
23
i1
40
37
30
34
29
13
31
39
31
25
4
30
39
19
42
23
36
20
16

239

28
26
29
41
48
31
60
55
49
46
45
42
21
41
51
50
30
56
a1
54
26
60
30
48
28
24

387

Retained Cohort

455
105
87
29
47
16
6
11

w a N PBWw

239

562
146
119
41
63
40
9
19
11

24
16
387

Retained Cohort

978
29
2

1,402
41
4

% Retained

Faculty

78.6% Hackman, Kaukinen, Sackett

65.4% Dorrington, Moraco

65.5% Bowan, Jennings

80.5% Bell, Green, Martorella

83.3% Beiswanger, Burnett, Wood

74.2% Tekamp

68.3% Anderson, Austin-Eurich, Larken, Neely
72.7% Applegate, Owens, Smith, Vandeputte
75.5% Smith

65.2% McNew, McNulty, Porter, Ries

75.6% Andrus, Dass

69.0% Blackmann, Hureau, Lewis, McCormick
61.9% Cordova, Pettijohn

75.6% Braker, Johnson, San Augustin

76.5% Dawahre, Doane, Kumm, Williams
62.0% Anderson, Augspurger, Barrett, Gibson
83.3% Albertson, Gorder

73.2% Gaddis, Spicher, Wienholtz, Williams
73.2% Callahan, Koback, Martinez

72.2% Kaukinen, Martinez, Prather, Walker
73.1% Biljan, Switzer

70.0% Hanenberg, Linhart, Morris, Stoecklein
76.7% Jordan, Polok

75.0% Bell, Eberhardt, Waters, Wesley
71.4% Companion, Nicoletta

66.7% Botts, Kogan

61.8%

% Retained

81.0%
71.9%
73.1%
70.7%
74.6%
40.0%
66.7%
57.9%
27.3%
33.3%
28.6%
20.8%
18.8%
61.8%

% Retained

69.8%
70.7%
50.0%

%As

100.0%

92.3%
82.8%
78.0%
81.3%
71.0%
68.3%
74.5%
65.3%
69.6%
60.0%
83.3%
66.7%
53.7%
62.7%
78.0%
76.7%
46.4%
78.0%
72.2%
57.7%
70.0%
43.3%
43.8%
32.1%
70.8%

%Bs %Other

0.0%
19.2%
17.2%
19.5%
16.7%
16.1%
25.0%
12.7%
26.5%
19.6%
28.9%
11.9%
19.0%
31.7%
19.6%
10.0%

3.3%
37.5%

7.3%
18.5%
23.1%
15.0%
36.7%
41.7%
32.1%
12.5%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
3.2%
3.3%
3.6%
4.1%
4.3%
4.4%
4.8%
4.8%
4.9%
5.9%
6.0%
6.7%
7.1%
7.3%
7.4%
7.7%
8.3%
10.0%
10.4%
10.7%
16.7%
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Financial Aid Budget Amt
< 10,000

10 - 14,999

15 - 19,999

20 - 24,999

25 - 29,999

30 - 34,999

35 - 39,999

40 - 44,999

N/A

Retained Cohort % Retained
77 101 76.2%
19 33 57.6%
261 371 70.4%
408 600 68.0%
112 141 79.4%
32 59 54.2%
10 90.0%
3 100.0%
88 129 68.2%

Family Contribution Amt
< 10,000
10 - 19,999
20 - 29,999
30 - 39,999
40 - 49,999
50 - 59,999
60 - 69,999
70 - 79,999
80 - 89,999
90 - 99,999
N/A

Retained Cohort % Retained
507 732 69.3%
176 253 69.6%

98 131 74.8%
59 83 71.1%
23 44 52.3%
17 20 85.0%
11 14 78.6%
11 15 73.3%

4 8 50.0%
15 18 83.3%
88 129 68.2%

Total Aid Amt
0

< 5,000
5-9,999

10 - 14,999
15 - 19,999
20 - 24,999
25 - 29,999
30 +

N/A

Retained Cohort % Retained

134 232 57.8%

183 296 61.8%

232 323 71.8%

132 173 76.3%

129 159 81.1%

85 101 84.2%

19 25 76.0%

7 9 77.8%

88 129 68.2%



Pell Amt Retained |Cohort |% Retained |
0 619 898 68.9%
< 1,000 10 17 58.8%
1-1,999 25 42 59.5%
2-2,999 32 84 38.1%
3- 3,999 43 49 87.8%
4 - 4,999 63 80 78.8%
5- 5,550 (max) 129 148 87.2%
N/A 88 129 68.2%
Work Study Amt Retained |Cohort |% Retained |
none 863 1,250 69.0%
{280 - 6223} 58 68 85.3%
N/A 88 129 68.2%
Loan Amt Retained |Cohort |% Retained |
0 406 592 68.6%
< 5,000 100 182 54.9%
5-9,999 244 318 76.7%
10 - 14,999 58 81 71.6%
15 - 19,999 62 79 78.5%
20 - 24,999 35 45 77.8%
25 - 29,999 16 21 76.2%
N/A 88 129 68.2%
Scholarship Amt Retained |Cohort |% Retained |
0 515 797 64.6%
< 5,000 318 420 75.7%
5-9,999 54 62 87.1%
10 - 14,999 22 26 84.6%
15-19,999 10 90.0%
20 + 3 3 100.0%
N/A 88 129 68.2%
Grant Amt Retained |Cohort |% Retained |
0 548 803 68.2%
< 5,000 164 268 61.2%
5-9,999 209 247 84.6%
N/A 88 129 68.2%
1,009 1,447 69.7%



FEDERAL Amt Retained |Cohort |% Retained |
0 317 462 68.6%
< 5,000 94 197 47.7%
5-9,999 278 370 75.1%
10 - 14,999 102 127 80.3%
15 - 19,999 82 96 85.4%
20 - 24,999 33 44 75.0%
25 - 29,999 13 19 68.4%
30 - 34,999 2 3 66.7%
N/A 88 129 68.2%

STATE Amt Retained |Cohort |% Retained |
0 744 1,085 68.6%
< 1,000 2 17 11.8%
1-1,999 63 85 74.1%
2-2,999 70 78 89.7%
3- 3,999 20 26 76.9%
4 - 4,999 12 17 70.6%
5-5,999 8 8 100.0%
6 - 6,999 1 1 100.0%
7 -7,999 1 1 100.0%
N/A 88 129 68.2%

INSTITUTION Amt Retained |Cohort |% Retained |
0 516 813 63.5%
< 2,000 232 292 79.5%
2 - 3,999 71 93 76.3%
4 - 5,999 64 78 82.1%
6 - 7,999 17 20 85.0%
8-9,999 5 6 83.3%
10 - 11,999 8 8 100.0%
12 - 13,999 4 4 100.0%
14,000 + 4 4 100.0%
N/A 88 129 68.2%




Aid as % of Budget Retained |Cohort |% Retained |
0 182 290 62.8%
<10% 82 115 71.3%
10 -19% 50 98 51.0%
20 - 29% 81 134 60.4%
30 - 39% 80 113 70.8%
40 - 49% 53 75 70.7%
50 - 59% 82 113 72.6%
60 - 69% 55 60 91.7%
70 - 79% 55 75 73.3%
80 - 89% 70 82 85.4%
90 - 99% 47 62 75.8%
100% 73 90 81.1%
> 100% 11 11 100.0%
N/A 88 129 68.2%
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