First Year Retention from Fall 2012 <u>Census</u> to Fall 2013 <u>Census</u> *Includes all freshmen admit types regardless of full-time status; this is NOT the IPEDS cohort!*September 2013

Admit Type	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
FR	208	300	69.3%
FRF	642	926	69.3%
FRN	67	80	83.8%
FRO	92	141	65.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%

Gender	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
Female	543	772	70.3%
Male	466	675	69.0%

Ethnicity	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
WHITE	662	947	69.9%
HISPA	168	244	68.9%
TWOPLUS	91	132	68.9%
ASIAN	29	48	60.4%
BLACK	31	43	72.1%
UNKNOWN	14	19	73.7%
NONRESALIEN	7	7	100.0%
PACIF	4	4	100.0%
AMERIND	3	3	100.0%

Campus Housing	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
Antero	1	1	100.0%
Aspen	64	84	76.2%
Monarch/Breck/Keystone	137	193	71.0%
Shavano	1	3	33.3%
Steamboat	67	84	79.8%
Taos	36	51	70.6%
Telluride	59	84	70.2%
Vail	74	112	66.1%
Whistler	35	51	68.6%
Total, lived on campus	474	663	71.5%
did not live on campus	535	784	68.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%

State of Origin (Estimated)	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
Alabama	1	1	100.0%
Alaska	4	4	100.0%
Arizona	5	6	83.3%
California	38	55	69.1%
Colorado	873	1,251	69.8%
Connecticut	1	1	100.0%
Florida	1	3	33.3%
Georgia	2	2	100.0%
Hawaii	8	12	66.7%
Idaho		1	0.0%
Illinois	4	7	57.1%
Iowa	1	1	100.0%
Kansas	1	1	100.0%
Louisiana		1	0.0%
Maine	1	1	100.0%
Maryland	3	5	60.0%
Massachusetts	2	2	100.0%
Michigan		1	0.0%
Minnesota	3	4	75.0%
Missouri		1	0.0%
Montana	2	2	100.0%
Nebraska	4	4	100.0%
Nevada	4	4	100.0%
New Hampshire	1	1	100.0%
New Jersey	1	2	50.0%
New Mexico	7	9	77.8%
New York	1	2	50.0%
North Dakota		1	0.0%
Ohio	3	3	100.0%
Oklahoma		1	0.0%
Oregon	2	3	66.7%
Pennsylvania	2	4	50.0%
Rhode Island		1	0.0%
South Dakota	1	3	33.3%
Tennessee		1	0.0%
Texas	9	14	64.3%
Utah	1	1	100.0%
Virginia	3	3	100.0%
Washington	5	7	71.4%
Wisconsin	2	3	66.7%
Wyoming	1	1	100.0%
Foreign	3	3	100.0%
Other	9	14	64.3%

Tuition Group	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
Resident	868	1,235	70.3%
Non-Resident	74	116	63.8%
WUE	67	96	69.8%

Fall 2012 Census Credit H	our Load	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
F	19	0	1	0.0%
	18	23	27	85.2%
	17	70	86	81.4%
	16	141	178	79.2%
	15	220	306	71.9%
	14	117	175	66.9%
	13	182	261	69.7%
	12	172	253	68.0%
	11	7	11	63.6%
	10	8	18	44.4%
	9	7	14	50.0%
	8	2	2	100.0%
	0	0	0	/0
	Total	949	1,332	71.2%
Н	11	13	18	72.2%
	10	19	34	55.9%
	9	10	20	50.0%
	8	1	2	50.0%
	7	3	8	37.5%
	6	9	17	52.9%
	5	1	2	50.0%
	Total	56	101	55.4%
L	5	1	3	33.3%
	4	1	2	50.0%
	3	2	9	22.2%
	Total	4	14	28.6%

Program & Plan		Retained	Cohort	% Retained
BUSN	Accounting	8	10	80.0%
	BUSN Undeclared	37	48	77.1%
	Business Administration	9	10	90.0%
	Business Innovation	5	5	100.0%
	Finance	5	5	100.0%
	Information Systems	1	3	33.3%
	International Business	4	5	80.0%
	Management	7	10	70.0%
	Marketing	14	15	93.3%
	Sport Management	19	22	86.4%
	Total	109	133	82.0%
CLAS	Anthropology	7	9	77.8%
	Biochemistry	13	14	92.9%
	Biology	67	88	76.1%
	CLAS Undeclared	95	136	69.9%
	Chemistry	16	28	57.1%
	Communication	13	21	61.9%
	Economics	1	4	25.0%

	English	27	33	81.8%
	Geography/Environment Studies	8	14	57.1%
	History	19	24	79.2%
	Mathematics	1	1	100.0%
	Mathematics, BA	4	5	80.0%
	Mathematics, BS	1	2	50.0%
	Music	1	1	100.0%
	Not Available	19	27	70.4%
	Philosophy	1	2	50.0%
	Physics/Energy Science	8	11	72.7%
	Political Science	10	14	71.4%
	Pre-Business	48	78	61.5%
	Pre-Dentistry	2	4	50.0%
	Pre-Education	3	8	37.5%
	Pre-Engineering	85	135	63.0%
	Pre-Health Care	11	12	91.7%
	Pre-Journalism & Mass Comm	1	1	100.0%
	Pre-Medicine	22	41	53.7%
	Pre-Nursing	61	97	62.9%
	Pre-Pharmacy	3	7	42.9%
	Pre-Physical Therapy	8	11	72.7%
	Pre-Physician's Assistant	1	2	50.0%
	Pre-Veterinary Medicine	9	16	56.3%
	Psychology	57	77	74.0%
	Sociology	4	8	50.0%
	Spanish	5	5	100.0%
	Visual & Performing Arts	23	38	60.5%
	Women's and Ethnic Studies	1	1	100.0%
	Total	655	975	67.2%
ENGR	Computer Engineering	15	19	78.9%
	Computer Sci & Security	2	2	100.0%
	Computer Science	23	28	82.1%
	ENGR Undeclared	5	6	83.3%
	Electrical Engineering	11	18	61.1%
	Engineering Prep Program	3	3	100.0%
	Game Design & Development	6	11	54.5%
	Mechanical Engineering	46	67	68.7%
	Not Available	3	3	100.0%
	Total	114	157	72.6%
NODG	Non-Degree HS CU Succeed	5	5	100.0%
	Non-Degree Lower Div w/o Degr	1	1	100.0%
	Total	6	6	100.0%
NURS	Health Care Science	35	57	61.4%
	Nursing	0	1	0.0%
	Nursing Prep	51	63	81.0%
	Total	86	121	71.1%
DAFE		38	54	70.4%
PAFF	Criminal Justice	30	J-T	10.170
PAFF	Criminal Justice Not Available	1	1	100.0%

First Year Retention from Fall 2012 Census to Fall 2013 Census

Includes all freshmen admit types regardless of full-time status; this is NOT the official cohort.

September 2013

Index Group	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
NA	29	31	93.5%
0-81	5	11	45.5%
82-91	59	106	55.7%
92-102	239	382	62.6%
103-136	677	917	73.8%

ACT Comp	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
35	2	2	100.0%
34	2	2	100.0%
33	2	3	66.7%
32	5	10	50.0%
31	9	13	69.2%
30	23	29	79.3%
29	35	43	81.4%
28	33	45	73.3%
27	50	72	69.4%
26	66	96	68.8%
25	87	127	68.5%
24	102	137	74.5%
23	90	129	69.8%
22	96	147	65.3%
21	99	144	68.8%
20	82	111	73.9%
19	52	77	67.5%
18	32	46	69.6%
17	15	32	46.9%
16	8	18	44.4%
15	7	11	63.6%
13	1	1	100.0%
0	111	152	73.0%

Window Admission Status	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
High Index (103+)	673	911	73.9%
Meets Index, Meets HEAR	131	196	66.8%
Meets Index, HEAR does not apply	10	14	71.4%
Meets Index, Fails HEAR	97	171	56.7%
Fails Index, Meets HEAR	22	47	46.8%
Fails Index, HEAR does not apply	7	8	87.5%
Fails Index, Fails HEAR	47	76	61.8%
Exempt	9	11	81.8%
Missing data	13	13	100.0%
Fall 2012 Final GPA	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
Fall 2012 Final GPA N/A	Retained 3	Cohort 51	% Retained 5.9%
	11010110		22222
N/A	3	51	5.9%
N/A < 1.5	35	51	5.9%
N/A < 1.5 1.5 - 1.9	3 35 58	51 121 110	5.9% 28.9% 52.7%
N/A < 1.5 1.5 - 1.9 2.0 - 2.49	3 35 58 111	51 121 110 161	5.9% 28.9% 52.7% 68.9% 74.6%
N/A < 1.5 1.5 - 1.9 2.0 - 2.49 2.5 - 2.74	3 35 58 111 91	51 121 110 161 122	5.9% 28.9% 52.7% 68.9% 74.6% 70.4%

3.75 - 3.99

4.00

118

51

140

58

84.3%

87.9%

ID 1010 Seminar:	Retained	Cohort	% Retained	Faculty	%As	%Bs	%Other
024 Gray Matters Honors	22	28	78.6%	Hackman, Kaukinen, Sackett	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%
027 Numbers	17	26	65.4%	Dorrington, Moraco	92.3%	19.2%	0.0%
007 School in the Woods	19	29	65.5%	Bowan, Jennings	82.8%	17.2%	0.0%
002 Culture of Cool	33	41	80.5%	Bell, Green, Martorella	78.0%	19.5%	0.0%
026 Baseball	40	48	83.3%	Beiswanger, Burnett, Wood	81.3%	16.7%	2.1%
009 Mindstorms	23	31	74.2%	Tekamp	71.0%	16.1%	3.2%
003 Unreality	41	60	68.3%	Anderson, Austin-Eurich, Larken, Neely	68.3%	25.0%	3.3%
004 Circle of Life	40	55	72.7%	Applegate, Owens, Smith, Vandeputte	74.5%	12.7%	3.6%
030 Tues Night at the Movies	37	49	75.5%	Smith	65.3%	26.5%	4.1%
010 Be Your Own Boss	30	46	65.2%	McNew, McNulty, Porter, Ries	69.6%	19.6%	4.3%
021 Studio A	34	45	75.6%	Andrus, Dass	60.0%	28.9%	4.4%
015 So You Think You Can Speak?	29	42	69.0%	Blackmann, Hureau, Lewis, McCormick	83.3%	11.9%	4.8%
011 Modern Family	13	21	61.9%	Cordova, Pettijohn	66.7%	19.0%	4.8%
017 "25"	31	41	75.6%	Braker, Johnson, San Augustin	53.7%	31.7%	4.9%
023 You Majored in What?	39	51	76.5%	Dawahre, Doane, Kumm, Williams	62.7%	19.6%	5.9%
020 Off and Running	31	50	62.0%	Anderson, Augspurger, Barrett, Gibson	78.0%	10.0%	6.0%
016 Imagine	25	30	83.3%	Albertson, Gorder	76.7%	3.3%	6.7%
006 Driven	41	56	73.2%	Gaddis, Spicher, Wienholtz, Williams	46.4%	37.5%	7.1%
028 Head of the Class	30	41	73.2%	Callahan, Koback, Martinez	78.0%	7.3%	7.3%
018 Homocide	39	54	72.2%	Kaukinen, Martinez, Prather, Walker	72.2%	18.5%	7.4%
025 Sleuth	19	26	73.1%	Biljan, Switzer	57.7%	23.1%	7.7%
005 Survivor	42	60	70.0%	Hanenberg, Linhart, Morris, Stoecklein	70.0%	15.0%	8.3%
014 Killer Apps	23	30	76.7%	Jordan, Polok	43.3%	36.7%	10.0%
022 Leadershop	36	48	75.0%	Bell, Eberhardt, Waters, Wesley	43.8%	41.7%	10.4%
008 Food for Thought	20	28	71.4%	Companion, Nicoletta	32.1%	32.1%	10.7%
001 Sustainable Me	16	24	66.7%	Botts, Kogan	70.8%	12.5%	16.7%
Did not take ID1010	239	387	61.8%				

ID 1010 Grade	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
A	455	562	81.0%
A-	105	146	71.9%
В	87	119	73.1%
B-	29	41	70.7%
B+	47	63	74.6%
С	16	40	40.0%
C-	6	9	66.7%
C+	11	19	57.9%
D	3	11	27.3%
D-	1	3	33.3%
D+	2	7	28.6%
F	5	24	20.8%
W	3	16	18.8%
Did not take ID1010	239	387	61.8%

% Online Coursework	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
none	978	1,402	69.8%
<50%	29	41	70.7%
50-100%	2	4	50.0%

First Year Retention from Fall 2012 Census to Fall 2013 Census

Includes all freshmen admit types regardless of full-time status; this is NOT the official cohort.

September 2013

Financial Aid Budget Amt	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
< 10,000	77	101	76.2%
10 - 14,999	19	33	57.6%
15 - 19,999	261	371	70.4%
20 - 24,999	408	600	68.0%
25 - 29,999	112	141	79.4%
30 - 34,999	32	59	54.2%
35 - 39,999	9	10	90.0%
40 - 44,999	3	3	100.0%
N/A	88	129	68.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%

Family Contribution Amt	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
< 10,000	507	732	69.3%
10 - 19,999	176	253	69.6%
20 - 29,999	98	131	74.8%
30 - 39,999	59	83	71.1%
40 - 49,999	23	44	52.3%
50 - 59,999	17	20	85.0%
60 - 69,999	11	14	78.6%
70 - 79,999	11	15	73.3%
80 - 89,999	4	8	50.0%
90 - 99,999	15	18	83.3%
N/A	88	129	68.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%

Total Aid Amt	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
0	134	232	57.8%
< 5,000	183	296	61.8%
5 - 9,999	232	323	71.8%
10 - 14,999	132	173	76.3%
15 - 19,999	129	159	81.1%
20 - 24,999	85	101	84.2%
25 - 29,999	19	25	76.0%
30 +	7	9	77.8%
N/A	88	129	68.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%

Pell Amt	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
0	619	898	68.9%
< 1,000	10	17	58.8%
1 - 1,999	25	42	59.5%
2 - 2,999	32	84	38.1%
3 - 3,999	43	49	87.8%
4 - 4,999	63	80	78.8%
5 - 5,550 (max)	129	148	87.2%
N/A	88	129	68.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%

Work Study Amt	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
none	863	1,250	69.0%
{280 - 6223}	58	68	85.3%
N/A	88	129	68.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%

Loan Amt	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
0	406	592	68.6%
< 5,000	100	182	54.9%
5 - 9,999	244	318	76.7%
10 - 14,999	58	81	71.6%
15 - 19,999	62	79	78.5%
20 - 24,999	35	45	77.8%
25 - 29,999	16	21	76.2%
N/A	88	129	68.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%

Scholarship Amt	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
0	515	797	64.6%
< 5,000	318	420	75.7%
5 - 9,999	54	62	87.1%
10 - 14,999	22	26	84.6%
15 - 19,999	9	10	90.0%
20 +	3	3	100.0%
N/A	88	129	68.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%

Grant Amt	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
0	548	803	68.2%
< 5,000	164	268	61.2%
5 - 9,999	209	247	84.6%
N/A	88	129	68.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%

FEDERAL Amt	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
0	317	462	68.6%
< 5,000	94	197	47.7%
5 - 9,999	278	370	75.1%
10 - 14,999	102	127	80.3%
15 - 19,999	82	96	85.4%
20 - 24,999	33	44	75.0%
25 - 29,999	13	19	68.4%
30 - 34,999	2	3	66.7%
N/A	88	129	68.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%

STATE Amt	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
0	744	1,085	68.6%
< 1,000	2	17	11.8%
1 - 1,999	63	85	74.1%
2 - 2,999	70	78	89.7%
3 - 3,999	20	26	76.9%
4 - 4,999	12	17	70.6%
5 - 5,999	8	8	100.0%
6 - 6,999	1	1	100.0%
7 - 7,999	1	1	100.0%
N/A	88	129	68.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%

INSTITUTION Amt	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
0	516	813	63.5%
< 2,000	232	292	79.5%
2 - 3,999	71	93	76.3%
4 - 5,999	64	78	82.1%
6 - 7,999	17	20	85.0%
8 - 9,999	5	6	83.3%
10 - 11,999	8	8	100.0%
12 - 13,999	4	4	100.0%
14,000 +	4	4	100.0%
N/A	88	129	68.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%

Aid as % of Budget	Retained	Cohort	% Retained
0	182	290	62.8%
<10%	82	115	71.3%
10 -19%	50	98	51.0%
20 - 29%	81	134	60.4%
30 - 39%	80	113	70.8%
40 - 49%	53	75	70.7%
50 - 59%	82	113	72.6%
60 - 69%	55	60	91.7%
70 - 79%	55	75	73.3%
80 - 89%	70	82	85.4%
90 - 99%	47	62	75.8%
100%	73	90	81.1%
> 100%	11	11	100.0%
N/A	88	129	68.2%
Total	1,009	1,447	69.7%